

Council

22 November 2021 Appe

Appendix G

Report of Town Clerk

Nominations to Berwick-upon-Tweed Town Forum

Access Public

Background

- 1. The Town Forum is a successor organisation to the Berwick Regeneration Commission.
- 2. As a successor, it seeks to broaden its representation by including private sector businesses from around the town.
- 3. The Town Clerk will attend as of right, and as a subject matter expert on place management and renewal.
- 4. All three county councillors will attend.
- 5. Council has been invited to send one councillor, plus a nominated substitute.
- 6. The Town Clerk is of the view that, in order to enable a wider spread of skills and representation from the Town Council, that council should seek to obtain two seats, and two nominated substitutes, for the inaugural meeting.

Recommendation

1. That council consider the report and appoint representatives to the Town Forum.

Author	GD	Town Clerk sign off (if required)	GD
Checked by	SC	Finance Officer sign off (if required)	N/A